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C 000 Initial Comments C 000

Repert by Glenn Hoppin

DHSR Construction Section conducted a Biennial
Survey on June 03, 2016 from 9:30 AM to 10:30
AM at the above referenced facility. DHER
records indicate the home was first icensed on
November 12, 1990 as a Family Care Home for
six ambulatory Residents (able to evacuate and
respond without any physical or verbal assistance
during a fire or other emergency.) Based cn this

| informaticn we are requiring the home to maintain
compliance with the following: the 1984 Rules
104 NCAC 13G for Family Care Homes. the
applicable portions of the 2005 Rules for Family
Care Homes 10A NCAC 13G, and the 1978 North
Carolina State Building Code - Section 409.1 (g) -
Residential Care Homes.

Al the time of our visit, we cited deficiencies that
require an acceptable plan of correction. They
- are as follows:

C 174 Building Equipment Maintained Safe, Operating C 174

l SECTION .0300 - THE BUILDING

| 10ANCAC 13G .0317 BUILDING SERVICE

| EQUIPMENT

{a) The building and all fire safety, electrical,

! mechanical, and plumbing equipment in a family
* care home shall be maintained in a safe and
operating condition.

() This Rule shall apply to new and existing
family care homes. ‘

—_— . . epLE G
This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Wittt replace + 1 ?u:}’k.-‘f- g
1. Observations revealed that the kitchen ESR T PN C;Lb';nt”rﬁ t
cabinets are damaged and need repair. Have a At dearmanye 4 o Wit Enfuie

. qualified technician repair or replace any
l damaged cabinets. Provide copies of invoices
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c 1?4i Centinued From page 1 C174 D” Ae s AT e el
and photo documentation to the DHSR ] T Sa S T R e |
Construction Section when this is complete. e A WA af 7 2s,
2. Observations revealed that the kitchen counter F‘N' < a4 -\ti. )
. s : Vi ¢ o (efpwcs 1<
tops are split and delaminating. Have a qualified Cegud © ¢

technician repair or replace the damaged counter counder F6f by deliemy OMY e
~ tops. Provide copies of invaices and photo oV o vk News Cou~ker ¥

| documentzion to the DHSR Construction Section
| when this is complete.

G Wil pudnkdina v € AZAATR

\ T h Sheys 1y Geod peqany \ ERTENIR
3 QObservations revealed that the range haod is 1

| rusied and the filter has a large gap allowing | fpiiin e Gnndn O A e LUy
grease into the fan. Have a qualified technician N . o g .

| repair or replace the hoaod. Provide copies of |f“' wnd A paplapE W Yl U

imvoices and photo documentation to the DHSR bat Wiw et Clean L paaa dat
Construction Section when this is complete. P«‘ (Y e SNwee o that ‘ ~
ALY [l i K | _ .
£ oA | -l

4 Observations revealed that the floor in the
shower room is curling up next to the tub. Have a _
qualified technician repair or replace the floor. ‘V;qt.»"t L Pak Flice MS,\Q-J-\J

d \ —
[as oo W\O\"Lr’u‘\' o T R LA

| Provide copies of invoices and photo it <o s e T camn frehn |
documentation to the DHSR Construction Section - o SR - S A e i 1
when this is complete. o .S RR S ) Admn Fo C-‘\-?Urb\ T

| W Ty “hal L,

| 5 Opservations revealed that the laundry room is VW clean {orand 0y (o op | o

} : : ' ‘ - -1
l\iery dirty. Cleanthe [aundry room. Provide \+ Sweep ‘;)t;* o A Sgider

pheto documentaticn to the DHSR Construction
Section when this is complete.

e bs s mam e et el +b\
Cnsure | ¥ S dengs clea

| & Observations revealed that the ceiling in the —
| client bedroom at the end of the hall on the right LSRR Vwve COk ey i A0
| is peeling at the edges and needs repair, Have a lepd b WO gl L& dew
qualified technician repair the ceiling. Provide | - ‘ . ‘ o e "1
copies of invoices and photo documentation to A e fre feey hCRen e < v
the DHSR Construction Section when this is Pﬂ.‘\ e d T]E oSl e R [
complete. Pctissy W Eeeyp prvicecle i d |
! O PR T A S P one § —7 -
7. Observations reveaied & heavy fint build up \D‘“ ) { ] CMatee Lo ' ‘ PR SN
£ & |

I hehing the dryer. Have a qualified technician Cere
| check the dryer vent for leaks and clean all lint . |
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C 1741 Continued From page 2 C174  NMIUAN al R L S
, . . T TS T ; -‘;’{,,‘?Q’U"J"-"
from behind the washer and dryer. Provide copies ‘“"“T“f“ ";1‘ ..U1 ' ?T - P °
of invoices and photo documentation to the T T A fe
DHSR Construction Section when this is ‘ | Cosemnz. T30 11 ARV~ Lin ¥ | T
) » .
complete. I"?'(':""" R P R RN O o
. . (s 5‘-3 Ay LA R A 4 e e
8. Observations revealed that the exit signs do U [ L
not work. Have a qualified technician repair or e Loec g IEAViete T
. - ) ) N Moy gL g BT Yal
replace the exit signs. Provide copies of invoices . ‘n‘\\_ _er.auc ih\{& _‘_‘,ré‘ +€‘1\‘| "N_
and photo documentation to the DHESR = A . At )
Construction Section when this is complete. Zoed LI prdec b bt -
o ndain OO Lty haso They e
9. Observations revealed that the emergency sy § oA 2q0S 4 iAar
lights in the hallways do not work. Have a VE . ot e [ oitT
qualified technician repair or replace the ; e ST o
B . N . . (i e S P TR D peea (L
emergency lights. Provide copies of invoices and et ; o i
photo documentatior: to the DHSR Construction S 0 it ST )
Section when this is complete. s g b TR TASST (G Ir
| i re o e s
! 10. Observations revealed that the night lights do - — " e
| not work. Have a qualified technician repair or A A
repiace the night fights. Provide copies of A g Pone BF T2 -
invoices and photo documentation tc the DHSR eriore Pleaka o LAl
LR [N ."":f-".‘ ~ D(_Tf. {JJ ":_".'L bl YN

. Construction Section when this is complete.

! 11. Observations revealed peeling paint on the

l front porch and several other locations on the

| exterior of the facility. Have a qualified technician
paint any affected areas. Provide copies of
invoices and photo documentation to the DHER
Construction Section when this is complete.

12. Observations revealed vegetation growning in
the gutters. Remove all vegetaticn and clean all
guiters. Provide photo documentation to the
DHSR Construction Section when this is

| complete.

13. Observations revealed the outside lights on
| both ends of the building were damaged and
required repair. Have a qualified technician

R R L aar . re, STl
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C 174| Continued From page 3 c174 0 )0 & e oy CFR O (Al
n . . . ’{'.r\_ owog PR L '("ﬁ ! .
repair or replace the lights. Provide copies of e \e ded | ) Voo e d Tein s
| invoices and photo documentation to the CHER I S R P S ey Lk b o i
Construction Section when this is complete. : . e
| W W faooy Gt oY
14. Observations revealed over grown vegetation 11 C aes ol to e lernne
; - 1 Ve 4o A T
growing on the walls of the exterior of the facility. e e e Y TP 7RG
" Prune all vegetation and remove any vegetation H - ”" SR N _ ; o
that is attached to the facility. Provide phato B o FT o y e
documentation to the DHSR Construction section ey s, 2 AL e b e
when this is complete. Srets , ‘ |
T 1L Aaup 050 eeT Covme ) Ui d
15. Observations revealgd guiter damage on the bl 07 (e e T I .
front and rear of the facility. Have a qualified [ S P
techrician repair or replace the gutters roar & KrentEad Ok ot b
' Lo\t uakae do [zee T oot
i 16. Observations revealed an old bicycle and M—-—-—"—
other debris stored cutside the right side of the oy U A Jhrs e T i ‘%
facility. Remove all unused items, trash or debris [Tide  Hheoud Austd Qe Poeda
and dispose of prn:iperly. Provide photq . 3‘ S P PN U!:\uam!rLA
documentation to the DHSR Construction Section Dty s 10t U P b
when this is complete. : - e L olea - Aofi
Do ensue 7 Twei Free i |
17. Observation revealed that the crawl space 08 cram Tl o7 e htiy |
door is rotied and needs repair. Have a qualified 75 rogar O el \at €
technician repair or replace the crawl space door. Crowudh £ [ace duess{ 0 OBWT
Provide copies of invoices and photo 4 Sdugs pree o € A 45 ’“1‘{‘ K
documentation to the DHSR Construction Section . _ : st j__‘f_:___
when this is complete. P oed TEjed
. . ) PR o o VS _S:\,\'.\R o
18. In client bedroom three there is furniture ::\' cirid b i bia ti <’; Mo :
blocking the window. Relocate furniture so that Lo N 3y 2 ‘f oy fed. bmdn -
the window can be used for emergency egress in "“(“ LGS du st SeeEa
the event of a fire or other emergency. Provide ‘ "‘l _(‘fi S SRS oo G4y ]
photo documentation to the DHSR Construction ¢ Lfi'f__l;‘ifl_fi—-};}_*_ﬂ_,.-a———e——*—"r“:Li i .
Section when this is complete. Wl have enthoe [N E oo AN e
N d lep e Checide N L T
19. Observations revealed that the attic heat \[{}r _’c! “u,___ g order Ard
datectors did not appear io be in working e e T PR
condition. Have a qualified technician verify the N T 2 o o
| operation of the fire alarm and attic heat o= Clrpe 0 ol paberps
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from each other as reascnably possible.

b. Atleast ane entrancefexit door must be a
minimum clear width of three feet and another
must be a minimum clear width of two feet and
eight inches.

¢. Atleast two cutside entrances/exits for the
residents' floor level must be at ground level or
accessible by ramp with a 1 inch rise for each 12
inches of length of the ramp. If there are only twa
enfrances/exits, the entrances/exits must be as
remote from each other as reasonably possible.
(The requirement for the ramp at exits not at

_ground level applies to homes which have at least

cne residen: who needs persenal assistance in
getting up or down steps.)

d. All exit door locks must be easily operable, by
a single hand moticn, from the inside at all times
without keys.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN GF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: ) COMPLETED
A. BUILDING: D1
FCL011032 8. WING 06/03/2016
MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUFPLIER STREET ACDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE
630 DILLINGHAM ROAD
NT. Y R E
MOUNTAIN VALLE ETIREMENT HOME BARNARDSVILLE, NC 28709
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. L A Y T
C 174| Continued From page 4 C 174 O R SRR LA b
. . LTt R S - -+ 7i i%i,\__ﬂ TN ~ .
detectors. Provide the DHSR Construction ,,: et e e : N A VLV
section with a copy of a complete fire alarm B e R
inspection report from a licensed fire alarm
contractor. WL peaiT Sae Al Swele
. . \ B % - Y Sypoaad
20. Observations revealed that in several client dedeckrs Stee 1A Hous
bedrooms the battery operated smoke detectors LY ey order honAadn 7 4‘ %L
had Fiead battqngs or d|q not work. Have a <6 Luq‘_{‘j 42 € nASue See d
gualified technician repair or replace the smoke c o
detectors and replace all batteries. Provide the "t"\.\jj}_j_ﬁ B I
DHSR Construction Section with copies of work ™
orders or invaicas when this is completed.
C 123 Outside Entrances/Exits C 123
1V, The Building
. Physical Envirenment
8. Qutside Entrances/Exits (10 NCAC 42C
2209)
a. All ficor levels must have at least two exits. If
there are only two, the exits. must be as remote
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NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

MOUNTAIN VALLEY RETIREMENT HOME

STREST ADDRESS, CITY, STATE. ZIP CODE

630 DILLINGHAM ROAD
BARNARDSVILLE, NC 28709

(X4) 1D SUKMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1D FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ! (X5)
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TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE

DEFICIENCY)
C 123| Cantinued From page § G123
e. All entrances/exit must be free of all
obstructions or impediments to allow for full
" instant use in case of fire or other emergency.
f. All steps, porches, stoops and ramps must be
pravided with handrails and guarcrails.

_ ' ] Wy e WOowep regad e 10 07
This Rule is not met as evidenced by: i . Uorsad 1 .
Observations revealed that the exit ramp on the ey Side of ¥t lnaD
left side of the chility has no hanr:irails. Have a e e taaee Seboshy B Y
qualified technician install handrails on the exit ,
ramp. Provide copies of invoices and photo eo i d ety (L Gao s bn
documentation to the DHSR Construction Section ey bt ST T el
when this is complete. o o7 - :
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